

**18.05.2023**

Sl. No. 63.

D/L.

Mithun.

Ct.No.42.

**IA No: CRAN/1/2023**

**In**

**CRR/3870/2022**

**Md. Samsul Islam**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Usof Ali Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Asif Dewan, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Arijit Ganguly, Adv.

Mr. Sanjib Kumar Das, Adv.

...for the State.

Affidavit of service be kept with the record.

This is an application for extension of interim order.

The State of West Bengal is represented by Mr. Arijit Ganguly, learned Advocate.

I have heard learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Interim order of stay be extended till 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

**( Bibek Chaudhuri, J. )**