

20.05.2024

Sl. No.: 7

Court No.30
BM

CRR 3870 of 2022

+

IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2024

Md. Samsul Islam

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Usof Ali Dewan

Mr. Asif Dewan

... for the petitioner

Mr. Nazmut Touhid

... for the State

Re : IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2024

Affidavit of service filed be kept with record.

IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2024 is moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner praying for extension of the interim order first granted on 13.02.2023. Considering the submission of the learned counsel for the petitioner and in the interest of justice, let the interim order be extended till 29th July, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2024 stands disposed of.

Matter to appear in the monthly list of July, 2024 for hearing.

Parties to be ready with their written note of argument along with judgement relied upon, if any, on the next date of hearing.

State is directed to produce the case diary on the next date of hearing.

All parties to act on the basis of server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)