

21.01.2025.
07.
Ct. No.237
Bd.

**CRR 3870 of 2022
with
IA No. CRAN 6 of 2024**

Md. Samsul Islam
-vs-
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Usof Ali Dewan
Mr. Asif Dewanfor the petitioner.

Mr. Arijit Ganguly
Ms. Sreemoyee Roy ... for the State.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee ... for the O.P.No.2

List of dates and annexures within the sealed cover filed
by the petitioner are kept with the record.

Let the matter appear under the heading “Contested
Application” on 17th February, 2025 at 2.00 p.m.

State is directed to produce the case diary on the date
fixed.

Re: CRAN 6 of 2024

Upon hearing learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner and the opposite parties, the interim order,
granted earlier, is extended for a period of eight weeks or
until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 6 of 2024 is accordingly disposed of.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)

