

354
21.2.2025
sb

CRR 3870 of 2022

Md. Samsul Islam
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya
Mr. Asif Dewan

...for the petitioner

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.

...for the Opposite party

Mr. Arijit Ganguly
Mr. Najmut Touhid

...for the State

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

State is directed to submit a report about the status of investigation and to produce the case diary on the date fixed.

Let the matter appear two weeks hence under the same heading.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)