

11.08.2025
SL No.54
Court No.32
S.Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CRR 3870 of 2022

**Md. Samsul Islam
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Asif Dewan

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satadru Lahiri

...for the Opposite Party No.2

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP
Mr. Arijit Ganguly

...for the State

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for extension of the interim order which exists till 30th August, 2025.
2. Interim order stands extended till 29th November, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
3. Let the matter appear in the list one week after puja vacation.
4. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)